PHCENIX
CONTACT

Product Compliance Report (160 Items)

Created: April 18, 2023

As a result of our product testing (Status of legislation: April 18, 2023), PHOENIX CONTACT confirms that our products comply with the material restrictions
according to Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), including Delegated Directive 2015/863/EU. In addition, the products comply with the requirements of Annex XIV and
Annex XVII under Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation) and SJ/T 11364-2014 (China RoHS).

An article-related China RoHS declaration table can be found in the download area for the respective article under "Manufacturer Declaration”. For all articles with
EFUP-E no China RoHS declaration table is issued and required.

The ecological footprint of the respective item, if already available, can be found in the download area under the document name "Product Environmental Footprint".

The cradle-to-gate approach has been used to calculate the values (including Climate Change in CO2e). Further detailed information on the product footprint can be
found accordingly in the document.

Page 1/ 8



Item Number

1406839

1406848

1406852

1406485

1406844

1406475

1406471

1406477

1406481

1406853

1406479

1406486

1406846

1406489

1406840

1406845

1406335

1406341

1406338

1406413

1406497

1406524

1406865

1406861

1406132

1406174

Item Description

SAC-4P-M 8MS/ 5,0-600
FB

SAC-4P- 5,0-600/M 8FS FB
SAC-4P- 5,0-600/M 8FR FB
SAC-3P-10,0-600/M 8FR
FB

SAC-4P-M 8MR/ 5,0-600
FB

SAC-3P-M 8MR/ 5,0-600
FB

SAC-3P-M 8MS/ 5,0-600
FB

SAC-3P- 1,5-600/M 8FS FB
SAC-3P- 1,5-600/M 8FR FB
SAC-4P-10,0-600/M 8FR
FB

SAC-3P- 5,0-600/M 8FS FB

SAC-3P- 1,5-600/M 8FR-2L
FB

SAC-4P- 1,5-600/M 8FS FB

SAC-3P-10,0-600/M 8FR-
2LFB

SAC-4P-M 8MS/10,0-600
FB

SAC-4P-M 8MR/10,0-600
FB

CUC-IND-C1ZNI-S/R4QV6
CUC-IND-C1ZNI-T/R4QV6
CUC-IND-C1ZNI-B/R4QV6

SACC-E-M12FS-4CON-
PG9/2,0

SAC-3P-M 8MS/ 3,0-600/M
8FR FB

SAC-3P-MS/ 3,0-600/M
8FR-2L FB

SAC-4P-M 8MS/ 3,0-600/M
8FR FB

SAC-4P-M 8MS/ 3,0-600/M
8FS FB

SAC-5P-M12MS/ 1,5-
542/M12FSSH

SAC-4P-M12MS/ 0,5-
542/M12FSSH

Fulfills EU RoHS Substance
Requirements (Exemptions
as Far as Known)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

China RoHS Environment
Friendly Use Period (EFUP)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

REACH Candidate
Substance Note (CAS/EC-
NO) & SCIP

EF3.0 Climate
Change (kg CO2e)

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated

wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated
wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated
wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated
wt%

No substance above 0.1 Not Calculated
wt%
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8ms-50-600-fb-1406839
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-50-600m-8fs-fb-1406848
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-50-600m-8fr-fb-1406852
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-100-600m-8fr-fb-1406485
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8mr-50-600-fb-1406844
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8mr-50-600-fb-1406475
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms-50-600-fb-1406471
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-15-600m-8fs-fb-1406477
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-15-600m-8fr-fb-1406481
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-100-600m-8fr-fb-1406853
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-50-600m-8fs-fb-1406479
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-15-600m-8fr-2l-fb-1406486
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-15-600m-8fs-fb-1406846
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-100-600m-8fr-2l-fb-1406489
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8ms100-600-fb-1406840
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8mr100-600-fb-1406845
/en-us/products/data-plug-cuc-ind-c1zni-sr4qv6-1406335
/en-us/products/data-plug-cuc-ind-c1zni-tr4qv6-1406341
/en-us/products/data-plug-cuc-ind-c1zni-br4qv6-1406338
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-e-m12fs-4con-pg920-1406413
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms-30-600m-8fr-fb-1406497
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-ms-30-600m-8fr-2l-fb-1406524
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8ms-30-600m-8fr-fb-1406865
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-m-8ms-30-600m-8fs-fb-1406861
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12ms-15-542m12fssh-1406132
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-ms05-542-fssh-sco-bk-1406174

1406420

1778735

1778049

1778162

1778036

1778285

1778418

1778340

1778421

1778463

1778502

1778515

1778544

1778913

1778942

1778955

1778984

1778997

1778120

1778146

1778069

1778072

1778098

1778108

1778111

1778124

1778137

1778140

SACC-DSI-MS-5CON-
M12/0,5SCOCAN

PTSM 0,5/ 6-HV-2,5-SMD
WH R44

PC 5/12-ST2-7,62

PC 5/12-STCL1-7,62

PC 5/11-ST2-7,62

SPT 5/ 2-V-7,5-ZB
MIXRD/BU

PTSM 0,5/ 3-2,5-H SMD
PA1,3R44

MSTB 2,5 HC/ 4-ST-5,08
BD:USO

MSTBT 2,5/ 4-ST CP3,4
BD:DIOSO

MVSTBR 2,5/ 2-ST-5,08
BKBDWHNZ

SPT 2,5/12-V-
5,0GYPIN3,5BD1-12

IC 2,5/16-STF-5,08
BKBDWH:1-16

SPT 2,5/ 2-V-5,0 MIXRD/BK
MSTBT 2,5/ 4-ST

2CPBDIO3-I00SO

TVFKCL 1,5/ 4-
ST2CPBDTM1-A1SO

TVFKC 1,5/ 4-ST
2CPBDIO3-I00SO

MSTBT 2,5/ 4-ST
2CPBDTM1-A1SO

SPT 5/ 3-V-7,5-ZB

MIXRD/GN/BU

PC 5/ 8-STCL1-7,62

PC 5/10-STCL1-7,62

MSTB 2,5/10-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/11-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/13-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/14-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/15-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/16-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/17-STF-5,08

MSTB 2,5/18-STF-5,08

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/flush-type-connector-sacc-dsi-ms-5con-m1205scocan-1406420
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-6-hv-25-smd-wh-r44-1778735
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-512-st2-762-1778049
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-512-stcl1-762-1778162
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-511-st2-762-1778036
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-2-v-75-zb-mixrdbu-1778285
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-ptsm-05-3-25-h-smd-pa13r44-1778418
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-hc-4-st-508-bduso-1778340
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstbt-25-4-st-cp34-bddioso-1778421
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mvstbr-25-2-st-508-bkbdwhnz-1778463
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-2512-v-50gypin35bd1-12-1778502
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ic-2516-stf-508-bkbdwh1-16-1778515
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-25-2-v-50-mixrdbk-1778544
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstbt-25-4-st-2cpbdio3-io0so-1778913
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-tvfkcl-15-4-st2cpbdtm1-a1so-1778942
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-tvfkc-15-4-st-2cpbdio3-io0so-1778955
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstbt-25-4-st-2cpbdtm1-a1so-1778984
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-spt-5-3-v-75-zb-mixrdgnbu-1778997
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-8-stcl1-762-1778120
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-510-stcl1-762-1778146
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2510-stf-508-1778069
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2511-stf-508-1778072
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2513-stf-508-1778098
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2514-stf-508-1778108
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2515-stf-508-1778111
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2516-stf-508-1778124
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2517-stf-508-1778137
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2518-stf-508-1778140

1542169

1542198

1542305

1542004

1542745

1542703

1542716

1542732

1542758

1542635

1542606

1542619

1542622

1542648

1542664

1542677

SAC-3P-Y-2XFS B
SCO/...1...

SAC-3P-Y-2XFS SCO/.. /...

SAC-4P-MS-FR-2L
SCO/...1...

SAC-3P-Y-2XFR SCO/.../...

SACC-DSI-MS-5CON-L180
SCO

SACC-DSI-MS-5CON-PG
9/0,5 SCO

SACC-DSI-MS-8CON-PG
9/0,5 SCO

SACC-DSI-FS-8CON-PG
9/0,5 SCO

SACC-DSI-MS-8CON-L180
SCO

SACC-DSIV-FSB-5CON-
L180 SCOTHR

SACC-DSIV-FSB-5CON-
L180 SCO

SACC-DSIV-FSD-4CON-
L180 SCO

SACC-DSIV-FS-5CON-
L180 SCO THR

SACC-DSIV-FSD-4CON-
L180 SCOTHR

SACC-E-M 8MS-6CON-M
8/0,5

SACC-E-M 8FS-6CON-M
8/0,5

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 98dd9a7e-5b55-
4dla-b2fc-ad623bc16757

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: af48e718-4469-406d-
bcad-0b80ab9b093f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 01c57e38-96df-4fd9-
8762-528574031d0f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 4f77b445-d5a0-4f9f-
a2d3-0272fcacOcc3

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: Oach7dfd-c526-40c2-
bc3b-a3ee4cl4dcl8

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 40661f46-5d8d-45dc-
83e3-b9817eeaebe?2

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b6b7c4c5-331c-
4eeb-98f4-4a67a5906539

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b5420750-f1aa-403e-
82e0-1f78af788052

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 241333f5-20bb-4466-
af67-440a98e1867f

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 68837f82-acad-4aac-
a2d7-bb93d9cd9859

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 98e417ab-ee9f-46e8-
9ccl-1b658135af55

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 10131eea-0a45-
45c1-a601-fe68d78ddda5

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/distributor-with-cable-sac-3p-y-2xfs-b-sco-1542169
/en-us/products/distributor-with-cable-sac-3p-y-2xfs-sco-1542198
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-ms-fr-2l-sco-1542305
/en-us/products/distributor-with-cable-sac-3p-y-2xfr-sco-1542004
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-ms-5con-l180-sco-1542745
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-ms-5con-pg-905-sco-1542703
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-ms-8con-pg-905-sco-1542716
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-fs-8con-pg-905-sco-1542732
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-ms-8con-l180-sco-1542758
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fsb-5con-l180-scothr-1542635
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fsb-5con-l180-sco-1542606
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fsd-4con-l180-sco-1542619
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fs-5con-l180-sco-thr-1542622
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fsd-4con-l180-scothr-1542648
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-e-m-8ms-6con-m-805-1542664
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-e-m-8fs-6con-m-805-1542677

1542907

1542761

1542790

1542897

1542978

1542910

1542952

1542965

1542981

1542994

1609565

1609206

1609039

1609523

1536421

1566019

SACC-M 8FS-3CON-M-
0,34-SH

SACC-DSI-FS-5CON-L180
SCO

SACC-DSIV-FS-8CON-
L180 SCOTHR

SACC-M 8MS-4CON-M-
0,34-SH

SACC-MS-5CON-PG 9-M
SCO

SACC-M 8FS-4CON-M-
0,34-SH

SACC-MS-4CON-PG 7-M
SCO

SACC-MS-5CON-PG 7-M
SCO

SACC-MR-4CON-PG 7-M
SCO

SACC-MR-5CON-PG 7-M
SCO

VS-MSTBVA 2,5/ 5-GB-
5,08-BK-A

VS-P1220-P1220-C1020/...

KC-0161ZE451020

VS-PN-CABLE-1020/PVC-
5X2,5/100

SAC-4P- 5,0-PUR/FR SCO

SAC-5P- 6,0-PUR/M12FS
SH BK

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b26b65bc-cfla-49d1-
8634-h9e2defb8bbe

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 30ad4c24-5d1d-434-
ale0-ble90fedf626

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 6d93607b-8376-
47al-bc5d-c178cce80ae3

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ebd88339-faf6-420e-
924e-60129414a4b5

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: dc416¢77-446f-4615-
8080-8d324e5860e2

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: fcc5d57¢-823e-4a99-
8a89-67f4dc8e7abf

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 85811513-4€98-
4c6e-b5f1-eaf590845059

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
(CAS: 96-45-7)

SCIP: 13987a61-297b-
4193-95da-d231139f6715

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 17ef28aa-9f4a-4¢c65-
aaef-5f1d54c5d756

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 85a0a79c-b6d8-
466c¢-a25a-0dea25012c45

No substance above 0.1
wt%

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: elac5bf0-2b16-4353-
b475-35b3462a84c1

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-m-8fs-3con-m-034-sh-1542907
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-fs-5con-l180-sco-1542761
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsiv-fs-8con-l180-scothr-1542790
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-m-8ms-4con-m-034-sh-1542897
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-5con-pg-9-m-sco-1542978
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-m-8fs-4con-m-034-sh-1542910
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-4con-pg-7-m-sco-1542952
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-ms-5con-pg-7-m-sco-1542965
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-mr-4con-pg-7-m-sco-1542981
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-mr-5con-pg-7-m-sco-1542994
/en-us/products/contact-insert-vs-mstbva-25-5-gb-508-bk-a-1609565
/en-us/products/cable-vs-p1220-p1220-c1020-1609206
/en-us/products/master-cable-assembled-kc-0161ze451020-1609039
/en-us/products/data-cable-by-the-meter-vs-pn-cable-1020pvc-5x25100-1609523
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-60-purm12fs-sh-bk-1566019

1566284

1566365

1566297

1566242

1566239

2777072

2777030

2777043

2777056

2777069

2777014

2777027

1778153

1778166

1778065

1778078

1778094

1778104

1778175

1778188

1778191

1778890

SAC-3P-10,0-500/M 8FS
VA

SAC-4P- 1,8-170/M 8FS SS
SAC-3P-M 8MS/ 0,6-500/M
8FS VA
SAC-3P-100,0-800/0,34

SAC-4P-100,0-800/0,34

UDK 4-T

UDK-RELG 2

UDK-RELG 3

UDK-RELG 4

UDK-RELG 7

UDK 4-TG

D-UDK-RELG

MSTB 2,5/19-STF-5,08
MSTB 2,5/20-STF-5,08
PC 5/ 2-STCL1-7,62
PC 5/ 3-STCL1-7,62
PC 5/ 5-STCL1-7,62
PC 5/ 6-STCL1-7,62
PC 5/ 2-STF-SH1-7,62
PC 5/ 3-STF-SH1-7,62
PC 5/ 4-STF-SH1-7,62

PTSM 0,5/ 8-P-2,5

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b5399a6d-48da-
4chd-9e22-0a15c¢58b1048

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 93f1f589-870c-47ca-
8001-1409f4e383fa

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5be5c0ch-681b-
4192-9690-3a0a479caddb

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: ebf64773-4d47-4f5d-
b522-562b88c95257

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 8e8415dd-062a-
424c-9b9a-2fadb40d8f67

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b77e8¢78-6892-
40b3-be69-90491a4605be

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-100-500m-8fs-va-1566284
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-18-170m-8fs-ss-1566365
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-3p-m-8ms-06-500m-8fs-va-1566297
/en-us/products/cable-by-the-meter-sac-3p-1000-800034-1566242
/en-us/products/cable-by-the-meter-sac-4p-1000-800034-1566239
/en-us/products/disconnect-terminal-block-udk-4-t-2777072
/en-us/products/basic-terminal-block-udk-relg-2-2777030
/en-us/products/basic-terminal-block-udk-relg-3-2777043
/en-us/products/basic-terminal-block-udk-relg-4-2777056
/en-us/products/basic-terminal-block-udk-relg-7-2777069
/en-us/products/disconnect-terminal-block-udk-4-tg-2777014
/en-us/products/basic-terminal-block-d-udk-relg-2777027
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2519-stf-508-1778153
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-2520-stf-508-1778166
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-2-stcl1-762-1778065
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-3-stcl1-762-1778078
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-5-stcl1-762-1778094
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-6-stcl1-762-1778104
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-2-stf-sh1-762-1778175
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-3-stf-sh1-762-1778188
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-4-stf-sh1-762-1778191
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-8-p-25-1778890

1778557

1778560

1778599

1778573

1778586

1778609

1778612

1778625

1778638

1778641

1778654

1778667

1778670

1778683

1778777

1778780

1778793

1778803

1778816

1778829

1778764

1778117

1778159

1778023

1778221

1778227

1778292

1778308

PTSM 0,5/ 2-HV-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 3-HV-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 6-HV-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 4-HV-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 5-HV-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 7-HV-2,5-THR
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 8-HV-2,5-THR
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 2-HH-2,5-THR
R16

PTSM 0,5/ 3-HH-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 4-HH-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 5-HH-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 6-HH-2,5-THR
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 7-HH-2,5-THR
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 8-HH-2,5-THR
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 3-HH-2,5-SMD
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 4-HH-2,5-SMD
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 5-HH-2,5-SMD
R32

PTSM 0,5/ 6-HH-2,5-SMD
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 7-HH-2,5-SMD
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 8-HH-2,5-SMD
R44

PTSM 0,5/ 2-HH-2,5-SMD
R32

PC 5/ 7-STCL1-7,62

PC 5/11-STCL1-7,62

PC 5/10-ST2-7,62
GMSTB 2,5/ 2-ST-7,62
BD:1,2

PTSA 1,5/ 2-3,5-F OG RZ

GMSTB 2,5/ 5-ST-15,24-1

MSTB 2,5 HC/ 4-ST-5,08
BD:DCSO

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-2-hv-25-thr-r32-1778557
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-3-hv-25-thr-r32-1778560
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-6-hv-25-thr-r32-1778599
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-4-hv-25-thr-r32-1778573
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-5-hv-25-thr-r32-1778586
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-7-hv-25-thr-r44-1778609
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-8-hv-25-thr-r44-1778612
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-2-hh-25-thr-r16-1778625
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-3-hh-25-thr-r32-1778638
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-4-hh-25-thr-r32-1778641
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-5-hh-25-thr-r32-1778654
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-6-hh-25-thr-r32-1778667
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-7-hh-25-thr-r44-1778670
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-8-hh-25-thr-r44-1778683
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-3-hh-25-smd-r32-1778777
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-4-hh-25-smd-r32-1778780
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-5-hh-25-smd-r32-1778793
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-6-hh-25-smd-r44-1778803
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-7-hh-25-smd-r44-1778816
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-8-hh-25-smd-r44-1778829
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-2-hh-25-smd-r32-1778764
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-7-stcl1-762-1778117
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-511-stcl1-762-1778159
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-510-st2-762-1778023
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-gmstb-25-2-st-762-bd12-1778221
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-ptsa-15-2-35-f-og-rz-1778227
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-gmstb-25-5-st-1524-1-1778292
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-hc-4-st-508-bddcso-1778308

1778337

1778696

1778706

1778081

1778496

1778535

1778719

1778874

1778858

1778861

1778887

1778832

1778845

1778043

1778722

1778052

1778366

1778324

1778331

1778405

1778438

1778476

1778528

1837120

MSTB 2,5 HC/ 5-ST-5,08
BD:DCSO

PTSM 0,5/ 2-HV-2,5-SMD
WH R24

PTSM 0,5/ 3-HV-2,5-SMD
WH R44

PC 5/ 4-STCL1-7,62

GMSTB 2,5/ 5-G-15,24-1

GMSTB 2,5/ 7-G-15,24-1

PTSM 0,5/ 4-HV-2,5-SMD
WH R44

PTSM 0,5/ 6-P-2,5

PTSM 0,5/ 4-P-2,5

PTSM 0,5/ 5-P-2,5

PTSM 0,5/ 7-P-2,5

PTSM 0,5/ 2-P-2,5

PTSM 0,5/ 3-P-2,5

MSTB 2,5/ 8-STF-5,08

PTSM 0,5/ 5-HV-2,5-SMD
WH R44

MKDSP 25/ 5-15,00-F GY

MVSTBW 2,5/ 5-ST
GY7035

MSTB 2,5 HC/ 5-ST-5,08
BD:-13

GMSTB 2,5/ 7-ST-15,24-1

TVFKCL 1,5/ 3-ST
3CPBD:32,31SO

GMSTB 2,5/12-ST-15,24-1

FKC 2,5/ 2-ST-
5,08BKBWH:A2A1SO

IC 2,5/12-STF-5,08
BKBDWH:1-12

MCVDU 1,5/ 4-G-3,81

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

0.034 kg CO2e

0.031 kg CO2e

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

In accordance with IEC 63000, the information contained in the report includes a supplier declaration on exemptions and can be used as evidence for the

preparation of technical documentation. PHOENIX CONTACT does not use any of the substances listed in Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation in its products in

concentrations exceeding the limits falling within the scope of the Regulation. In order to ensure a high level of product safety to our customers, as well as to comply

with legal requirements, we have reviewed the implementation of the REACH Regulation in accordance with the current candidate list, including the substances

from Annex XIV. According to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation, Phoenix Contact is obliged to provide information on products containing candidate substances

above a mass fraction of 0.1%. All information is based on our current knowledge and information provided by our suppliers and service providers.
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/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-hc-5-st-508-bddcso-1778337
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-2-hv-25-smd-wh-r24-1778696
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-3-hv-25-smd-wh-r44-1778706
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-pc-5-4-stcl1-762-1778081
/en-us/products/pcb-header-gmstb-25-5-g-1524-1-1778496
/en-us/products/pcb-header-gmstb-25-7-g-1524-1-1778535
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-4-hv-25-smd-wh-r44-1778719
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-6-p-25-1778874
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-4-p-25-1778858
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-5-p-25-1778861
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-7-p-25-1778887
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-2-p-25-1778832
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-ptsm-05-3-p-25-1778845
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-8-stf-508-1778043
/en-us/products/pcb-header-ptsm-05-5-hv-25-smd-wh-r44-1778722
/en-us/products/printed-circuit-board-terminal-mkdsp-25-5-1500-f-gy-1778052
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mvstbw-25-5-st-gy7035-1778366
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-hc-5-st-508-bd-13-1778324
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-gmstb-25-7-st-1524-1-1778331
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-tvfkcl-15-3-st-3cpbd3231so-1778405
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-gmstb-2512-st-1524-1-1778438
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-fkc-25-2-st-508bkbwha2a1so-1778476

